A
F
ield
b
u
s S
ystem
F i e l d b u s  S y s t e m

16 B
¡Plug-in Type
SI unit Valve series How to Order valves
EX180
p. 190
SJ2000/3000
Connector connecting
cassette type
manifold
Refer to the Web
Catalog or Best
Pneumatics No. 1-1.
EX510
p. 195
¡Plug-in Type
SI unit Valve series How to Order valves
EX260
p. 24
S0700 Base mounted
Refer to the Web
Catalog or Best
Pneumatics No. 1-1.EX250
p. 146
EX245
p. 134
Refer to the Web
Catalog.
EX600
p. 94
Refer to the Web
Catalog or Best
Pneumatics No. 1-1.
Gateway Decentralized
System 2 (128 Points)
EX500
p. 54
Gateway Decentralized
System (64 Points)
EX500
p. 54
6
15
14
7
0
1
COM
PWB
SJ2000/3000 Series
Reduced-wiring Fieldbus System (Serial Transmission)
Applicable Valve Series e
S0700 Series
16-1A
¡Slim Compact (Plug-in Type)
SI unit Valve series How to Order valves
EX180
p. 184
S0700 Base mounted
Refer to the Web
Catalog or Best
Pneumatics No. 1-1.EX510
p. 189
¡Non Plug-in Type (Plug Lead Type)
SI unit Valve series How to Order valves
EX510
p. 189
S0700 Base mounted
Refer to the Web
Catalog or Best
Pneumatics No. 1-1.
¡Plug-in Type
SI unit Valve series How to Order valves
EX120

17A
¡Non Plug-in Type (Plug Lead Type)
SI unit Valve series How to Order valves
EX510
p. 189
SYJ3000/5000/7000
Body ported
Refer to the Web
Catalog or Best
Pneumatics No. 1-2.
Base mounted
¡Plug-in Type
SI unit Valve series How to Order valves
EX120
p. 172
VQ1000/2000 Base mounted
Refer to the Web
Catalog or Best
Pneumatics No. 1-2.
EX123
EX124
p. 48
VQ2000/4000/5000 Base mounted
IP65-compliant
EX510
p. 189
VQ1000/2000 Base mounted
¡Plug-in Type
SI unit Valve series How to Order valves
EX140
p. 180
SZ3000 Cassette type
manifold
Refer to the Web
Catalog or Best
Pneumatics No. 1-2.EX510
p. 189
Reduced-wiring Fieldbus System (Serial Transmission)
Applicable Valve Series t
SYJ3000/5000/7000 Series
VQ Series
SZ Series
18 A
¡Non Plug-in Type (Plug Lead Type)
SI unit Valve series How to Order valves
EX510
p. 189
VQZ 1000/2000/
3000
Body ported
Refer to the Web
Catalog or Best
Pneumatics No. 1-2.
Base mounted
VQZ Series
¡Plug-in Type
SI unit Valve series How to Order valves
EX140
p. 180
SQ1000/2000 Body ported
Best Pneumatics
No. 1-2
EX510
p. 189
SQ Series
¡Plug-in Type
SI unit Valve series How to Order valves
EX126
p. 48
VQC 1000/2000/
4000/5000
Base mounted
Best Pneumatics
No. 1-2
EX260
p. 24
EX245
p. 133-1
VQC2000/4000
Refer to the Web
Catalog.
EX245
p. 134
VQC 1000/2000/
4000/5000
EX250
p. 146
Best Pneumatics
No. 1-2
EX600
p. 94
Gateway Decentralized
System 2 (128 Points)
EX500
p. 54
Gateway Decentralized
System (64 Points)
EX500
p. 54
VQC Series
Reduced-wiring Fieldbus System (Serial Transmission)
Applicable Valve Series y